PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/23/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wayne P. Cluff	03/23/2006
Jeffrey D. Randol	03/23/2006
Peter J. Soufleris	03/23/2006
Daryl Jurbala	03/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NGM TEC, INC.(A New Jersey Company)	
Street Address:	110 Union Square Drive	
City:	New Hope	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18938	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11395511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)486-0323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 486-7272.x.304
Email: b.negrin@llbl.com
Correspondent Name: Barry E. Negrin
Address Line 1: 805 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6052.010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry E. Negrin

PATENT REEL: 017605 FRAME: 0251

500103239

\$40 00 11395

Total Attachments: 2 source=nmgtec#page1.tif source=nmgtec#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017605 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: _X_ U.S. and/or _X For: _X_ U.S. Applicati By: _X inventor(s) or	_ Foreign Rights on or U.S. Patent		
#y: _X inventor(s) or	Present Owner		
		ASSIGNOR of the sum of On	
for other good and v	raluable consideration, the rec	eipt of which is hereby acknow	vledged,
ASSIGNOR (Invento	or or person or entity who own	s the invention):	
	SSIGNOR(S) Address and Nationality		
Wayne P. Cluff	Jeffrey D. Randol	Daryi Jurbala	Peter J. Soufleris
11 Paddock Way	9 Maple Court, Box 284	91 Avon Lane	21 Saratoga Cou
Holland, PA 18966	Solebury, PA 18963	New Hope, PA 18938	Holland, PA 1896
US Citizen	US Citizen	US Citizen	US Citizen
	hereby sells, ass ig	ns, and transfers to	
100101155			
ASSIGNEE: Type of print name of	ASSIGNEE, Address and Natio	and the	
Type or primit name of	MOSICINEE, Mudess Sing Matte	many	
	ew Jersey company)		
NGM TEC, Inc. (a Ne			
110 Union Square D	rive		
110 Union Square D	rive		
110 Union Square D New Hope, PA 1893	rive	ives of the ASSIGNEE	
110 Union Square D New Hope, PA 1893	rive 8 assigns and legal representat		
110 Union Square D. New Hope, PA 1893 and the successors,	rive 8 assigns and legal representat (complete one e		
110 Union Square D. New Hope, PA 1893, and the successors, X the entire righ	rive 8 assigns and legal representat (complete one ont, title and interest	of the following)	tatés and its
110 Union Square D. New Hope, PA 1893, and the successors, X the entire righ	rive 8 assigns and legal representat (complete one ont, title and interest percent (tates and its
110 Union Square D. New Hope, PA 1893 and the successors, X the entire right an undivided territorial pos	rive 8 assigns and legal representat (complete one ont, title and interest percent (of the following) _%) interest for the United S	tatės and its
110 Union Square D. New Hope, PA 1893 and the successors, X_ the entire right an undivided territorial pos	rive 8 assigns and legal representat (complete one on t, title and interest percent (of the following) %) interest for the United S n rights are also to be assigned)	tates and its
110 Union Square D. New Hope, PA 1893. and the successors, X_ the entire right an undivided territorial post X_ and in all fore	rive 8 assigns and legal representat	of the following) %) interest for the United S n rights are also to be assigned)	tatés and its
110 Union Square D. New Hope, PA 1893. and the successors, X the entire right an undivided territorial post X and in all forential and to any and all in all forential and the angle angle and the angle and the angle and the angle and the angle angle and the angle angle and the angle angle angle and the angle angle angle and the angle angle and the angle angle angle and the angle	rive 8 assigns and legal representat	of the following) _%) interest for the United S n rights are also to be assigned) hts to claim priority, osed in the invention entitled:	tatės and its

		*····	
	hich is found		
(a)		patent application executed on ev	
	(b) U.S. patent application executed on		
(c)		atent application Senai No. atent No. issued on	
(e)			60/729,119 filed on October 21, 2005.
(0)	<u></u>	provisional patent approation no.	00/125,115 filed Off October 21, 2000.
		A change of address to which	correspondence is to be
		sent regarding patent mainte	
		separately.	
		·	
		(also check (f) if foreign application	n(s) is also being completed)
(f)		any legal equivalent thereof in a fo	oreign country, including the right
	to c	laim priority.	
and, in	and to, all Le	etters Patent to be obtained for said	invention by the above application or any utility.
continu	uation, contin	iuation-in-part, division, renewal, c	or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any
reissue	e or re⊸exami	ination thereof.	
	A O O I O N O D	Na sala sa	
الشيعية	ASSIGNOR	I hereby covenants that no assignm	nent, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been
OF WIII		entered into which would conflict w	
- 17	ASSIGNUR	Turther covenants that ASSIGNEE	will, upon its request, be provided promptly with
ан реп	inent facts an	d documents relating to said invent	tion and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents
			will testify as to the same in any interference,
			ty execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
epres	entativesany	and all papers, instruments or affid	avits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue
and en	itorce all appi	ication, said invention and said Le	etters Patent and said equivalents thereof which
nay be	e necessary o	or desirable to carry out the purpor	ses thereof.
NI VAZET	NECC WHE	SECE IANA	as habalf of a COLONICO and have been set as a
N YVII	MESS WHEN	TEOF, I/We are authorized to sign	on behalf of ASSIGNOR and have hereunto set
and a	nd seal.		
	nd Scer.		
NOTE:	Date of sign	ing must be the same as the date	of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
	above.		
I	1.1		
-1		('// /	
	1 Int		
V	Wayne P. Cl	luff .	Jeffrey D. Randol
	2/-		
	3/23	0/06	3/23/20
	(date)	/ 12.6/	(date)
	(10.10)		(date)
\wedge	Λ Λ	^ A	
11	() N []	(), ; l' ,	ρ_{I} a M
K λc	etX / 1 1/2	will	Fitte / Helle "
	Daryl G. Jurt	nala	Peter I Soutlere
1		30.0	i I
2	123/00		3/23/06
	 		(date)
	(date)		idale) - /

PATENT 11: 3886 PATENT TE BELL: 017605 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 05/11/2006